# OP \$115.00 1390631

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safariland, LLC.		12/27/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pro-Shot Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	311 S. Baughman Rd.	
City:	Taylorville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62568	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1390631	BORE INSPECTOR
Registration Number:	4156385	KLEENBORE
Registration Number:	4156386	KLEENBORE
Registration Number:	1392293	LEAD AWAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-387-5356
Email: rtc@rtclaw.com
Correspondent Name: R. Tracy Crump
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 604

Address Line 4: New Carlisle, INDIANA 46552

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Tracy crump		
SIGNATURE:	/R. Tracy Crump/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=KLEENBORE - IP ASSIGNMENT (12.27.2019) (executed)#page1.tif source=KLEENBORE - IP ASSIGNMENT (12.27.2019) (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0270

source=KLEENBORE - IP ASSIGNMENT (12.27.2019) (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0271

# **Intellectual Property Assignment**

This Intellectual Property Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into and made effective as of the 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2019 by Safariland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 13386 International Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32218 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Pro-Shot Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation having an address at 311 S. Baughman Rd., Taylorville, IL 62568 (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the same date hereof (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee agrees to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to each of the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Intellectual Property.

This Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is intended for recordation purposes only, and to the extent this Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement conflict in any way, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement will control.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0272 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SAFARILAND, LLC

Name: Blain Browns
Title: CFO

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	U.S. Registration Number	Goods	Renewal
BORE INSPECTOR	1,390,631	Battery operated light for gun bores, in Class 9	April 22, 2026
KLEENBORE	4,156,385	gun-cleaning preparations, in Class 3; battery-operated lights for gun bores, in Class 11; guncleaning brushes; gun-cleaning closer caps; wiping rods for guns; kits for cleaning and preserving firearms composed of gun cleaning brushes, closer cups, cleaning preparations, in Class 13; and gun-cleaning patches and rags, in Class 21	June 12, 2022
KLEENBORE and Design	4,156,386	gun-cleaning preparations, in Class 3; battery-operated lights for gun bores, in Class 11; gun- cleaning brushes; gun-cleaning closer caps; wiping rods for guns; kits for cleaning and preserving firearms composed of gun cleaning brushes, closer cups, cleaning preparations, in Class 13; and gun-cleaning patches and rags, in Class 21	June 12, 2022
LEAD AWAY	1,392,293	Gun cleaning patches and cloths, in Class 13	May 6, 2026

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0274

**RECORDED: 02/07/2020**